

Ref. No.: MUM/SEC/246-01/2021

January 21, 2021

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip code: Equity (BSE: 540716/ NSE: ICICIGI); Debt (BSE: 954492/ NSE: ILGI26)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication of Notice of the Meeting of the equity shareholders of ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited to be convened pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench-Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith the newspaper cutting of the Notice published in Financial Express (in English) and Loksatta (in Marathi) today i.e. on January 21, 2021 in respect of meeting of the equity shareholders of ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited ("Company") to be convened on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 at 2:30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means, for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification(s) the Scheme of Arrangement amongst ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited and Bharti AXA General Insurance Company Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Sections 35 to 37 of the Insurance Act, 1938, pursuant to the order dated December 18, 2020 in the Company Scheme Application No. CA (CAA) 1152/MB/2020 passed by the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench.

The copies of the newspaper advertisements is available on the Company's website at www.icicilombard.com.

Toll free No.: 1800 2666 Alternate No.: +91 8655222666 Email: customersupport@icicilombard.com

Website: www.icicilombard.com



You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Vikas Mehra Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Toll free No.: 1800 2666 Alternate No.: +91 8655222666 Email: customersupport@icicilombard.com

Website: www.icicilombard.com



ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. (CIN): L67200MH2000PLC129408
Registered Office: ICICI Lombard House, 414, Veer Savarkar Marg, Near Siddhivnayak Templ
Mumbai - 400 025, Test. No.: +9 12 2 5 196 1105; Fax. No.: +9 12 2 5 196 1323
Email: investors@icicilombard.com: Website: www.icicilombard.com

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL.

BENCH AT MUMBAI COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. CA (CAA) 1152/MB/2020

TION NO. CA (CAA) 1152/MB/2020
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;
And
In the matter of Application under Sections 230 - 232 of the
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises,
Arrangements and Amalgamations) Bules; 2016;
And
In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement among Bharti AXA
General Insurance Company Limited and ICICI Lombard General
Insurance Company Limited and their respective shareholders
and creditors.

ICICI Lembard General Insurance Company Limited [CIN: 167200MH2000PLC129408], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at ICICI Lombard House, 414, Veer Savarkar Marg, Near Siddhivinaya Temple, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

.Applicant Company 2

NOTICE AND ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

NOTICE is hereby given that by an order dated December 18, 2020 in the above mentioned Company Scheme Application ("Order"), the Horbito National Company Low Tolusula, Mumbal Bench ("How the Tribuna") or "Out") of the Company Low Tolusula, Mumbal Bench ("How the Tribuna") or "Out") This defected a meeting of the equity shareholders of the Company Low Tolusula, Mumbal Bench ("How the Tribuna") or "Out") This defected a meeting of the equity shareholders of the Company Low Tolusula ("Repulsation Company") and the respective shareholders and creations under Company Low Tolusula ("Applicant Company") and their respective shareholders and creations under Sections 2:00 to 22 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2131 ("Act") and Sections 3:0 to 3 of the Insurance Act, 1338 ("Scheme"). In pursuance of the said Order and as addressed the said Creder and as directed therein, further notice is hereby leven that a meeting of the equity shareholders of the Company will be convened on Busday, February 23, 2021 at 2:30 p.m. (IST) ("Meeting") through Video Conferencing CVC ("Dirber Audio Visual Means ("OAWM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Act and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and by College Control ("Audio Control Con

General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 and General Circular No. 33/2020 dated December 31, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MAC Circulars"), to transact the bisenses set out in the Notice of this Meeting, and the Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MAC Circulars"), to transact the bisenses set out in the Notice of the Meeting will be held without the physical presence of the equity shareholders as a common versue and physical attendance of the equity shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice of the said Meeting together with corresponding annexures mentioned therein an January 20, 2021 through electronic mode only to those equity shareholders have seemal addresses are registered with the Company (Depository Participantis). Copies of the Scheme, the explanatory statement under Sections 230(3), 222(1), 232(2) and 102 of the Act read with Male of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Bules, 2016, along with corresponding annexures mentioned therein are available on the verbate of the Company ("Novel, Collember Com,") the verbate of the Company ("Novel, Collember Com,") the Verbate of the Company ("Novel, Collember Com,") and Novel, Collember ("Not Verbate") and ("

- Kumar, Independent Director of the Company, and failing him Mr. Ashvin Parekh, Independent Director of the Company, to be the Champeron of the Meeting.

 FURTHER NOTICE is hereby given that:

 1. In accordance with the said Order and provisions of (i) Section 230(4) read with Section 108 of the Act and read with Rule 20 and other applicable provisions of the Companies (Managament and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended; (ii) Rule (30) Rules, 2014 as amended; (ii) Rule (30) Rules (30) Rules
- Motion of the Mesting.

 Further, in accordance with Section 108 of the Act and read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended, the Company has fixed Tuesday. February 16, 2021 as the "cut-off data" in Administration Rules, 2014 as amended, the Company has fixed Tuesday. February 16, 2021 as the "cut-off data" in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by depositories as on cut-off data, shall be entitled to avoid the facility of e-voting. The voting register of expenditudes shall be impoprised to their share in the paid up share capital of the Company as on the cut-off data to. Tuesday, February 16, 2021.

 The voting period for remote e-voting shall commence on and from Saturday, February 20, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Monday, February 22, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. (IST) and the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for remote e-voting hereafte.

- The voting period for remote e-voting shall commence on and from Saturday, February 22, 2021 at 5:00 a.m. (IST) and ends as Monday, February 22, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. (IST) and the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for remote e-voting threaters.
 The procedure for e-voting threaters.
 The procedure for e-voting during the Meeting is the same as the procedure for remote e-voting, though you have not cast their vote by remote e-voting threater for e-voting ports to the Meeting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to attend the Meeting event during the Meeting. Equity shareholders who will be present at the Meeting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to attend the Meeting as the vote and their presence shall be counted for the purpose of quorum, however such equity shareholders shall not be entitled to cast their vote again during the Meeting.
 Those presens who have acquired shares and have become equity shareholders of the Company after dispatch of Notice of the Meeting plant of the Meeting of the Company is the eligible to attend the Neeting and the presence of the Meeting of the Company white dispatch of Notice of the Neeting and the Neeting and the presence of the Meeting of the Company white dispatch of Notice of the Neeting and the Neeting of the Neeting of the Neeting of Neeting and Neeting Neeting are request to NSDL at work, rotting and common of Neeting and Neeting of Neeting Neeting and Neeting Neeting Neeting and Neeting Neeting and Neeting Neeting American Neeting Ne

- shall be final.

 In the result of the voting shall be announced not later than 48 (forty eight) hours from conclusion of the Meeting upon receipt of Scrittinizer's Report. The results along with the Scrittinizer's Report, shall be displayed at registered effice of the Company and hosted or weeksite of the Company and varywize/cipineted.com and on the website of NSI as www.vecting.rsdi.com immediately after the result is declared. The Company shall also immediately forward the results along with the Scrittinizer's Report to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, the stock exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed.

 I. Equity shareholders are requested to carefully read and follow the instructions mentioned in the Notice of the Meeting to cast their votes either through remote e-voting or e-voting during the Meeting and to attend the Meeting through VCOAVM.
- VC/DAVM.
- VC OAVM.

 I. In case of any queries or issues regarding remote e-voting or e-voting during the meeting or attending the Meeting through VC OAVM, equity shareholders may refer the FABs for Members and e-voting user manual for shareholders available at the download section of <a href="https://docs.pubs.org/lines/science-red-lines/scienc

Mrs. Lalita D. Gupte DIN: 00043559 jointed for the Meeting

ICICI trade logo displayed above belongs to ICICI Bank and is used by ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. under licenses and Lombard logo belongs to ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited, ICICI Lombard House, 414, Vere Savantar Marg. Parbabadesi, Mumbai - 400025. RIPA Rep. No. 115. Tol Fere 1800 2666. Fax No. - 022 6196 1323. CIN (L67200MH2000PLC129408). customersupport@iciclombard.com. www.icicilombard.com. UN ADV/11154



आयसीआयसीआय लोम्बार्ड जनरल इंश्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटीटी न. (CIN): L67200MH2000PLC129408 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः आयसीआयक्षांभायक्षांभावक मंत्रिक्षणायक मंत्रिक

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा न्यायाधिकरण

कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. सीए (सीएए) १९५२/एमबी/२०२० कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या प्रकरणामध्ये

काण कंपनी (कॉम्प्रोमाईजेस, अर्रेजमेन्ट्स आणि अमलगमेशन) रुल्स, २०१६ सहवाहित कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या अनुच्छेद २३०-२३२ अंतर्गत अर्जीच्या प्रकल्णामध्ये आणि

आणि भारती एक्सा जनरल इंश्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड आणि आयसीआयसीआय लोम्बार्ड जनरल इंश्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड आणि त्यांच्या संबंधीत भागधारक व धनकॉमधील व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेच्या प्रकरणामध्ये

सीआयसीआय लोम्बार्ड जनरल इंश्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटे ड

आयसीआयसीआय लोम्बार्ड जनरल इंश्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेडच्या

समभागधारकांच्या सूचनेची सूचना आणि जाहिरात

याद्रारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, उपरोक्त नमूद कंपनी योजना अर्जामध्ये १८ डिसेंबर, २०२० दिनांकित आदेशाद्वारे, माननीय कंपनी कायद न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाने (''<mark>माननीय टीम्युनल''</mark> किंवा ''**एनतीएलटी**'') कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ (''कायदा'') च्या अनुच्छेद २३८

न्यायाध्यक्षण, मुखं द्वाव्याचार (''याननीय ट्रीम्यून्स'' फिंका ''एनसीएनकी') कंपनी कायाद, 2013 (''क्काद्वर') क्या अनुस्थेद २३० ते ३३० आधि अन्य तरहूदी आधि इन्सुरन्स कायाद, १९३८ अनुस्थेद २३० ते १७ (''क्काद्वर') अंतर्गत पारती एक्सा जनरत्व इन्सुरन्स कंपनी तिमिटेड (''अर्जदार कंपनी १' किया ''अर्वादिक्सीय कंपनी '') आणि आरासीआरसीआर लोगाओं जनरत्व इन्सुरन्स कंपनी तिमिटेड (''अर्जदार कंपनी १' किया ''क्कादीक्सीय कंपनी '') आणि आरासीआरसीआर लोगाओं जनरत्व इन्सुरन्स कंपनी तिमिटेड कंपने कंपनी हैं किया हैं किया है किया

(स्पत्ता) स्वार अवस्थित के अवस्थाली क्षाणिल प्राणिल प्राणिल प्राणिल स्वार (२०) वर्षा (१) ३,३० वर्ष (१) ३,३० वर्ष (१) ३,३० वर्ष (१) ३,४० वर्ष

- विजानार प्रतिस्त प्रशासक संभाविक के सामा प्रशासक के प्

- 92.

दिनांकः २० जानेवारी, २०२१ स्थळः मुंबई

श्रीमती लिलता डी. गुप्ते डीआयएन : ०००४३५५९ समेसाठी नियुक्त अध्यक्ष